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INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES 

Effective July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 

 

 
HOUSEHOLD 

SIZE  

 

Income Eligibility Guidelines 
 

for 48 Contiguous States, District of Columbia, Guam and Territories 
 

* Note: Income Eligibility Guidelines for Alaska & Hawaii not shown here 

 

Number of 

Members  

Year  Month  Twice Per 

Month  

Every Two 

Weeks  

Weekly  

1  25,142 2,096 1,048 967 484 

2  33,874  2,823 1,412 1,303 652 

3  42,606 3,551 1,776 1,639 820 

4  51,338 4,279 2,140 1,975 988 

5  60,070  5,006 2,503 2,311 1,156 

6  68,802 5,734 2,867 2,647 1,324 

7  77,534 6,462 3,231 2,983 1,492 

8  86,266 7,189  3,595 3,318 1,659 

Each 

Additional 

Member Add  

 

8,732 

 

728 

 

364 

 

336 

 

168 

 

Have the eligibility guidelines changed from last school year? 

Yes, the eligibility guidelines have changed and you do need to fill out a new application if you feel you still qualify for the meal 
benefits. 

INCOME CONVERSION: 

• Weekly Income x 52 = Yearly income         

• Every 2 Weeks Income (Every other week, Bi-weekly) x 26 = Yearly income         

• Twice a Month Income (Bi-monthly) x 24 = Yearly income  

 

THIS CHART IS TO BE USED BY INSTITUTIONS, SCHOOLS, CENTERS AND SPONSORING 

ORGANIZATIONS TO APPROVE AND CATEGORIZE COMPLETE APPLICATIONS FOR 

FREE AND REDUCED PRICED MEALS.  

 


